Case Applicant App Well Name Applicant's Appearances Counsel Pre Hearing Disposition
Number Types (Family) Counsel Statement

21361
2 21362
3 21363
4 21364
5 21393
6 21394

MEWBOURNE
OIL COMPANY

MEWBOURNE
OIL COMPANY

MEWBOURNE
OIL COMPANY

MEWBOURNE
OIL COMPANY

ASCENT
ENERGY, LLC

ASCENT
ENERGY, LLC

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP
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Sidecar

Sidecar

Sidecar

Sidecar

Anvil

Anvil

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Abadie & Schill,

PC

Abadie & Schill,

PC

Ascent Energy LLC;
Colgate Operating;
Apache Corporation;
Matador Production
Company; EOG
Resources

Ascent Energy LLC;
Colgate Operating;
Apache Corporation;
Matador Production
Company; EOG
Resources

Ascent Energy LLC;
Colgate Operating;
Apache Corporation;
Matador Production
Company; EOG
Resources

Ascent Energy LLC;
Colgate Operating;
Apache Corporation;
Matador Production
Company; EOG
Resources

Apache Corporation;
Mewbourne Oil
Company; EOG
Resources; Colgate
Operating

Apache Corporation;
Mewbourne Oil
Company; EOG
Resources; Colgate
Operating

Abadie & Schill;
Montgomery &
Andrews; Modrall
Sperling; Padilla
Law Firm

Abadie & Schill;
Montgomery &
Andrews; Modrall
Sperling; Padilla
Law Firm

Abadie & Schill;
Montgomery &
Andrews; Modrall
Sperling; Padilla
Law Firm

Abadie & Schill;
Montgomery &
Andrews; Modrall
Sperling; Padilla
Law Firm

Modrall Sperling;
Hinkle Shanor;
Padilla Law Firm;
Montgomery &
Andrews

Modrall Sperling;
Hinkle Shanor;
Padilla Law Firm;
Montgomery &
Andrews

Colgate Operating;

Ascent Energy, LLC;

Mewbourne Oil
Company

Colgate Operating;

Ascent Energy, LLC;

Mewbourne Oil
Company

Colgate Operating;

Ascent Energy, LLC;

Mewbourne Oil
Company

Colgate Operating;

Ascent Energy, LLC;

Mewbourne Oil
Company

Colgate Operating;

Ascent Energy, LLC;

Apache Corporation

Colgate Operating;

Ascent Energy, LLC;

Apache Corporation

Status conference
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10

1"

12

13

14

21489

21490

21491

21387

22845

22947

23129

23130

APACHE
CORPORATION

APACHE
CORPORATION

APACHE
CORPORATION

MARATHON OIL
PERMIAN LLC
TAP ROCK
OPERATING,
LLC

EOG
RESOURCES
INC.

FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP
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Case Applicant App Well Name Applicant's Appearances Counsel Pre Hearing Disposition
Number Types (Family) Counsel Statement

Modrall Sperling Ascent Energy, LLC; Abadie & Schill;

Taco

Taco

Taco

Decimus

Fancy Boy

Grackle 23

Momentum

Momentum

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Tap Rock
Operating, LLC

Holland & Hart
LLP

Colgate Operating;
Jalapeno

Montgomery &
Andrews;

Corporation; Matador Gallegos Law

Production
Company;
Mewbourne Oil
Company

Ascent Energy, LLC;

Colgate Operating;
Jalapeno

Corporation; Matador

Production
Company;
Mewbourne Oil
Company

Ascent Energy, LLC;

Colgate Operating;
Jalapeno

Corporation; Matador

Production
Company;
Mewbourne Oil
Company

EOG Resources
Inc.; Marathon Qil
Permian; MRC
Permian Company

MRC Permian

Firm; Hinkle
Shanor; Peifer,
Hanson Mullins &
Baker

Abadie & Schill;
Montgomery &
Andrews;
Gallegos Law
Firm; Hinkle
Shanor; Peifer,
Hanson Mullins &
Baker

Abadie & Schill;
Montgomery &
Andrews;
Gallegos Law
Firm; Hinkle
Shanor; Peifer,
Hanson Mullins &
Baker

Holland & Hart;
Modrall Sperling;
James Bruce
Attorney at Law

James Bruce

Company; Tap Trock Attorney at Law;

Operating LLC

Michael
Rodriguez

Modrall Sperling COG Operating LLC Hinkle Shanor

LLP

Modrall Sperling COG Operating LLC Hinkle Shanor

LLP

Colgate Operating; "
Ascent Energy, LLC;
Apache Corporation

Colgate Operating; "
Ascent Energy, LLC;
Apache Corporation

Colgate Operating; "
Ascent Energy, LLC;
Apache Corporation

Status conference
Status conference/

Motion for
continuance

Status conference

Continue to March
16
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

23131

23132

23133

23134

23135

23136

23137

23138

23139

23140

23142

23143

23144

23145

FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

OCD Final Hearings Docket Worksheet - January 19, 2023

Case Applicant App Well Name Applicant's Appearances Counsel Pre Hearing Disposition
Number Types (Family) Counsel Statement

Momentum

Momentum

Momentum

Momentum

Momentum

Momentum

Parlay

Parlay

Parlay

Parlay

Parlay

Parlay

Parlay

Parlay

Parlay

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

23146

23158

23159

23160

23162

23163

23164

23165

23166

23167

23236

23237

23238

23239

23240

23241

23242

FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
FRANKLIN
MOUNTAIN
ENERGY LLC
COG
OPERATING LLC
COG
OPERATING LLC
COG
OPERATING LLC
COG
OPERATING LLC
COG
OPERATING LLC
COG
OPERATING LLC
COG
OPERATING LLC

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP,
ENSP
CP,
ENSP
CP,
ENSP
CP,
ENSP
CP

CP

CP,
ENSP
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Case Applicant App Well Name Applicant's Appearances Counsel Pre Hearing Disposition
Number Types (Family) Counsel Statement

Parlay

Forge

Forge

Forge

Forge

Forge

Forge

Forge

Forge

Forge

Forge

Akubra
Akubra
Energy Dome
Energy Dome
Hennin
Hennin

Hennin

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling

Hinkle Shanor,
LLP
Hinkle Shanor,
LLP
Hinkle Shanor,
LLP
Hinkle Shanor,
LLP
Hinkle Shanor,
LLP
Hinkle Shanor,
LLP
Hinkle Shanor,
LLP

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

COG Operating LLC

Franklin Mountain
Energy
Franklin Mountain
Energy
Franklin Mountain
Energy
Franklin Mountain
Energy
Franklin Mountain
Energy
Franklin Mountain
Energy
Franklin Mountain
Energy

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Hinkle Shanor
LLP

Modrall Sperling
Modrall Sperling
Modrall Sperling
Modrall Sperling
Modrall Sperling
Modrall Sperling

Modrall Sperling
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49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

23254

23255

23244

23245

23280

23281

23292

23248

23249

23250

23251

23252

23253

23265

23266

23267

V-F PETROLEUM
INC

V-F PETROLEUM
INC
EARTHSTONE
OPERATING,
LLC

EARTHSTONE
OPERATING,
LLC

RIDGE RUNNER
RESOURCES
OPERATING LLC
RIDGE RUNNER
RESOURCES
OPERATING LLC
MEWBOURNE
OIL COMPANY

MATADOR
PRODUCTION
COMPANY
MATADOR
PRODUCTION
COMPANY
MATADOR
PRODUCTION
COMPANY
MATADOR
PRODUCTION
COMPANY
MATADOR
PRODUCTION
COMPANY
MATADOR
PRODUCTION
COMPANY
MATADOR
PRODUCTION
COMPANY
MATADOR
PRODUCTION
COMPANY
MATADOR
PRODUCTION
COMPANY

CP,
ENSP
CP

CP

AMD

AMD

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

CP

AMD

AMD

AMD

Angell Ranch

Angell Ranch

Bel-Air

Bel-Air

Zeus

Zeus

Puma Blanca

Charlie K.S.

Charlie K.S.

Charlie K.S.

W arrior

W arrior

W arrior

Dr. Ellis

Kathy Kregor

Glen Spiller

Hinkle Shanor,
LLP

Hinkle Shanor,
LLP

Hinkle Shanor,
LLP

Hinkle Shanor,
LLP

Hinkle Shanor,
LLP

Hinkle Shanor,
LLP

James Bruce

Attorney at Law

Holland & Hart
LLP

Holland & Hart
LLP

Holland & Hart
LLP

Holland & Hart
LLP

Holland & Hart
LLP

Holland & Hart
LLP

Holland & Hart
LLP

Holland & Hart
LLP

Holland & Hart
LLP

Apache Corporation
Apache Corporation

MRC Delaware
Resources, LLC;
Jalapeno
Corporation

Modrall Sperling
Law Firm
Modrall Sperling
Law Firm
Holland & Hart;
Peifer, Hanson,
Mullins & Baker

Coterra Energy, Inc. Abadie & Schill

Coterra Energy, Inc. Abadie & Schill

Coterra Energy, Inc. Abadie & Schill

V-F Petroleum
V-F Petroleum

Earthstone
Operating, LLC;
Jalapeno
Corporation
Earthstone
Operating, LLC

Ridge Runner
Resources

Ridge Runner
Resources

Mewbourne Oil
Company

Matador Production
Company

Matador Production
Company

Matador Production
Company

Matador Production
Company

Matador Production
Company

Matador Production
Company

Matador Production
Company

Matador Production
Company

Matador Production
Company

Status conference

Hearing

Hearing

Hearing

Hearing

Hearing

Hearing

Hearing

Continued from
Jan. 5

Continued from
Jan. 5

Continued from
Jan. 5
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Case Applicant App Well Name Applicant's Appearances Counsel Pre Hearing Disposition
Number Types |(Family) Counsel Statement

23268 MATADOR AMD Harrold Melton  Holland & Hart Matador Production "

PRODUCTION LLP Company
COMPANY

65 23273 BTA OIL CP Altamont Hinkle Shanor, BTA Oil Producers, Hearing
PRODUCERS, LLP LLC
LLC

66 23210 NOVO OIL & GAS CP Tickety Boo Modrall Sperling Yates Energy Peifer Hanson Novo Oil & Gas Hearing
NORTHERN Law Firm Corporation; MRC ~ Mullins & Baker;  Northern Delaware
DELAWARE, LLC Delaware Holland & Hart;

Resources; COG Ocean Munds-Dry
Operating LLC

67 23149 COLGATE AMD Batman Hinkle Shanor, Doyle and Margaret Gallegos Law Colgate Operating  Hearing
OPERATING, LLP Hartman Firm LLC; Doyle &
LLC Margaret Hartman

68 23150 COLGATE AMD Batman Hinkle Shanor, Doyle and Margaret Gallegos Law Colgate Operating "
OPERATING, LLP Hartman Firm LLC; Doyle &
LLC Margaret Hartman

69 23151 COLGATE AMD Batman Hinkle Shanor, Doyle and Margaret Gallegos Law Colgate Operating "
OPERATING, LLP Hartman Firm LLC; Doyle &
LLC Margaret Hartman

70 23152 COLGATE AMD Batman Hinkle Shanor, Doyle and Margaret Gallegos Law Colgate Operating "
OPERATING, LLP Hartman Firm LLC; Doyle &
LLC Margaret Hartman

71 23153  COLGATE AMD Batman Hinkle Shanor, Doyle and Margaret Gallegos Law Colgate Operating "
OPERATING, LLP Hartman Firm LLC; Doyle &
LLC Margaret Hartman

72 23154  COLGATE AMD Batman Hinkle Shanor, Doyle and Margaret Gallegos Law Colgate Operating "
OPERATING, LLP Hartman Firm LLC; Doyle &
LLC Margaret Hartman

73 23155 COLGATE AMD Batman Hinkle Shanor, Doyle and Margaret Gallegos Law Colgate Operating "
OPERATING, LLP Hartman Firm LLC; Doyle &
LLC Margaret Hartman

74 23156  COLGATE AMD Batman Hinkle Shanor, Doyle and Margaret Gallegos Law Colgate Operating "
OPERATING, LLP Hartman Firm LLC; Doyle &

LLC Margaret Hartman
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