#	Case Number	Applicant	Арр	Well Name (Family)	Applicant's Counsel	Appearances	Counsel	Pre Hearing Statement	Process	Disposition	Notes
1	<u>21361</u>	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	Types CP	Sidecar	Hinkle Shanor LLP	Ascent Energy LLC; Colgate Operating; Apache Corporation; Matador Production Company; EOG Resources	Abadie & Schill; Montgomery & Andrews; Modrall Sperling; Padilla Law Firm	Colgate Operating; Ascent Energy, LLC; Mewbourne Oil Company	Status conference		
2	21362	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Sidecar	Hinkle Shanor LLP	Ascent Energy LLC; Colgate Operating; Apache Corporation; Matador Production Company; EOG Resources	Abadie & Schill; Montgomery & Andrews; Modrall Sperling; Padilla Law Firm	Colgate Operating; Ascent Energy, LLC; Mewbourne Oil Company	TI T		
3	21363	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Sidecar	Hinkle Shanor LLP	Ascent Energy LLC; Colgate Operating; Apache Corporation; Matador Production Company; EOG Resources	Abadie & Schill; Montgomery & Andrews; Modrall Sperling; Padilla Law Firm	Colgate Operating; Ascent Energy, LLC; Mewbourne Oil Company	TI T		
4	21364	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Sidecar	Hinkle Shanor LLP	Ascent Energy LLC; Colgate Operating; Apache Corporation; Matador Production Company; EOG Resources	Abadie & Schill; Montgomery & Andrews; Modrall Sperling; Padilla Law Firm	Colgate Operating; Ascent Energy, LLC; Mewbourne Oil Company	n		
5	<u>21393</u>	ASCENT ENERGY, LLC	СР	Anvil	Abadie & Schill, PC	Apache Corporation; Mewbourne Oil Company; EOG Resources; Colgate Operating	Hinkle Shanor; Padilla Law Firm;	Colgate Operating; Ascent Energy, LLC; Apache Corporation	TI T		
6	21394	ASCENT ENERGY, LLC	СР	Anvil	Abadie & Schill, PC	Apache Corporation; Mewbourne Oil Company; EOG Resources; Colgate Operating	Hinkle Shanor; Padilla Law Firm;	Colgate Operating; Ascent Energy, LLC; Apache Corporation	п		

#	Case	Applicant	Арр	Well Name	Applicant's	Appearances	Counsel	Pre Hearing	Process	Disposition	Notes
7	21489	APACHE CORPORATION	Types CP	(Family) Taco	Counsel Modrall Sperling	Ascent Energy, LLC; Colgate Operating; Jalapeno Corporation; Matador Production Company; Mewbourne Oil Company	Montgomery & Andrews;	Statement Colgate Operating; Ascent Energy, LLC; Apache Corporation	,		
8	21490	APACHE CORPORATION	СР	Taco	Modrall Sperling	Ascent Energy, LLC; Colgate Operating; Jalapeno Corporation; Matador Production Company; Mewbourne Oil Company	Montgomery & Andrews;	Colgate Operating; Ascent Energy, LLC; Apache Corporation	T		
9	21491	APACHE CORPORATION	СР	Taco	Modrall Sperling	Ascent Energy, LLC; Colgate Operating; Jalapeno Corporation; Matador Production Company; Mewbourne Oil Company	Montgomery & Andrews;	Colgate Operating; Ascent Energy, LLC; Apache Corporation	T		
10	<u>21387</u>	MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC	СР	Decimus	Modrall Sperling				Status conference		
11	22845	TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC	СР	Fancy Boy	Tap Rock Operating, LLC	EOG Resources Inc.; Marathon Oil Permian; MRC Permian Company	Holland & Hart; Modrall Sperling; James Bruce Attorney at Law		Status conference/ Motion for continuance		Continue to March 16
12	<u>22947</u>	EOG RESOURCES INC.	СР	Grackle 23	Holland & Hart LLP	MRC Permian Company; Tap Trock Operating LLC	James Bruce Attorney at Law; Michael Rodriguez		T T		
13	<u>23129</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Momentum	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		Status conference		
14	<u>23130</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Momentum	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		"		

	1-					J			0, 2020	I	1
#	Case	Applicant	App	Well Name	Applicant's	Appearances	Counsel	Pre Hearing	Process	Disposition	Notes
	Number		Types	(Family)	Counsel			Statement			
15	<u>23131</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Momentum		COG Operating LLC	LLP		"		
16	23132	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Momentum		COG Operating LLC	LLP		"		
17	23133	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Momentum	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		"		
18	<u>23134</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Momentum	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		п		
19	<u>23135</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Momentum	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		п		
20	<u>23136</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Momentum	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		п		
21	<u>23137</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Parlay	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		п		
22	<u>23138</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Parlay	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		n		
23	23139	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Parlay	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		n		
24	<u>23140</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Parlay	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		п		
25	<u>23141</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Parlay	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		"		
26	23142	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Parlay	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		n		
27	23143	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Parlay	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		"		
28	23144	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Parlay	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		п		
29	<u>23145</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Parlay	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		n		

- 44	Coop	Amuliaant	Ama	M/ell News	Annlinguile	Ammaamamaaa	Councel	Due Heavises	Dunnana	Disposition	Notes
#	Case Number	Applicant	App Types	Well Name (Family)	Applicant's Counsel	Appearances	Counsel	Pre Hearing Statement	Process	Disposition	Notes
30	<u>23146</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Parlay		COG Operating LLC	LLP		II		
31	<u>23158</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Forge		COG Operating LLC	LLP		"		
32	<u>23159</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Forge		COG Operating LLC	LLP		II .		
33	<u>23160</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Forge	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		n		
34	<u>23161</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Forge	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		n		
35	23162	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Forge	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		II .		
36	<u>23163</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Forge	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		П		
37	<u>23164</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Forge	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		П		
38	<u>23165</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Forge	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		П		
39	<u>23166</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Forge	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		П		
40	<u>23167</u>	FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	СР	Forge	Modrall Sperling	COG Operating LLC	Hinkle Shanor LLP		11		
41	<u>23236</u>	COG OPERATING LLC	CP, ENSP	Akubra	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Franklin Mountain Energy	Modrall Sperling		11		
42	<u>23237</u>	COG OPERATING LLC	CP, ENSP	Akubra	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Franklin Mountain Energy	Modrall Sperling		III		
43	23238	COG OPERATING LLC	CP,	Energy Dome	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Franklin Mountain Energy	Modrall Sperling		II		
44	23239	COG OPERATING LLC	CP,	Energy Dome	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Franklin Mountain Energy	Modrall Sperling		"		
45	<u>23240</u>	COG OPERATING LLC	СР	Hennin	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Franklin Mountain Energy	Modrall Sperling		"		
46	<u>23241</u>	COG OPERATING LLC	СР	Hennin	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Franklin Mountain Energy	Modrall Sperling		"		
47	<u>23242</u>	COG OPERATING LLC	CP, ENSP	Hennin	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Franklin Mountain Energy	Modrall Sperling		"		

#	Case Number	Applicant	App Types	Well Name (Family)	Applicant's Counsel	Appearances	Counsel	Pre Hearing Statement	Process	Disposition	Notes
48	<u>23254</u>	V-F PETROLEUM INC	CP, ENSP	Angell Ranch	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Apache Corporation	Modrall Sperling Law Firm	V-F Petroleum	Status conference		
49	<u>23255</u>	V-F PETROLEUM INC	СР	Angell Ranch	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Apache Corporation	Modrall Sperling Law Firm	V-F Petroleum	"		
50	<u>23244</u>	EARTHSTONE OPERATING, LLC	СР	Bel-Air	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	MRC Delaware Resources, LLC; Jalapeno Corporation	Holland & Hart; Peifer, Hanson, Mullins & Baker	Earthstone Operating, LLC; Jalapeno Corporation	Hearing		Continued from Jan. 5
51	<u>23245</u>	EARTHSTONE OPERATING, LLC	СР	Bel-Air	Hinkle Shanor, LLP			Earthstone Operating, LLC	II		n
52	23280	RIDGE RUNNER RESOURCES OPERATING LLC	AMD	Zeus	Hinkle Shanor, LLP			Ridge Runner Resources	Hearing		Continued from Jan. 5
53	23281	RIDGE RUNNER RESOURCES OPERATING LLC	AMD	Zeus	Hinkle Shanor, LLP			Ridge Runner Resources	"		"
54	23292	MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY	СР	Puma Blanca	James Bruce Attorney at Law			Mewbourne Oil Company	Hearing		Continued from Jan. 5
55	23248	MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY	СР	Charlie K.S.	Holland & Hart LLP			Matador Production Company	Hearing		Unopposed Motion to Continue
56	23249	MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY	СР	Charlie K.S.	Holland & Hart LLP			Matador Production Company	"		Unopposed Motion to Continue
57	23250	MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY	CP	Charlie K.S.	Holland & Hart LLP			Matador Production Company	п		Unopposed Motion to Continue
58	23251	MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY	CP	Warrior	Holland & Hart LLP	Coterra Energy, Inc.	Abadie & Schill	Matador Production Company	Hearing		Unopposed Motion to Continue
59	23252	MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY	CP	Warrior	Holland & Hart LLP	Coterra Energy, Inc.	Abadie & Schill	Matador Production Company	"		Unopposed Motion to Continue
60	23253	MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY	СР	Warrior	Holland & Hart LLP	Coterra Energy, Inc.	Abadie & Schill	Matador Production Company	"		Unopposed Motion to Continue
61	23265	MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY	AMD	Dr. Ellis	Holland & Hart LLP			Matador Production Company	Hearing		
62	<u>23266</u>	MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY	AMD	Kathy Kregor	Holland & Hart LLP			Matador Production Company	п		
63	<u>23267</u>	MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY	AMD	Glen Spiller	Holland & Hart LLP			Matador Production Company	Hearing		

#	Case	Applicant	Арр	Well Name	Applicant's	Appearances	Counsel	Pre Hearing	Process	Disposition	Notes
"	Number	Applicant	Types	(Family)	Counsel	Appearances	Courisei	Statement	FIOCESS	Disposition	Notes
64	<u>23268</u>	MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY	AMD	Harrold Melton	Holland & Hart LLP			Matador Production Company	п		
65	<u>23273</u>	BTA OIL PRODUCERS, LLC	CP	Altamont	Hinkle Shanor, LLP			BTA Oil Producers, LLC	Hearing		
66	23210	NOVO OIL & GAS NORTHERN DELAWARE, LLC	СР	Tickety Boo	Modrall Sperling Law Firm	Yates Energy Corporation; MRC Delaware Resources; COG Operating LLC	Peifer Hanson Mullins & Baker; Holland & Hart; Ocean Munds-Dry	Novo Oil & Gas Northern Delaware	Hearing		
67	<u>23149</u>	COLGATE OPERATING, LLC	AMD	Batman	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Doyle and Margaret Hartman	Gallegos Law Firm	Colgate Operating LLC; Doyle & Margaret Hartman	Hearing		
68	<u>23150</u>	COLGATE OPERATING, LLC	AMD	Batman	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Doyle and Margaret Hartman	Gallegos Law Firm	Colgate Operating LLC; Doyle & Margaret Hartman	n		
69	<u>23151</u>	COLGATE OPERATING, LLC	AMD	Batman	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Doyle and Margaret Hartman	Gallegos Law Firm	Colgate Operating LLC; Doyle & Margaret Hartman	"		
70	<u>23152</u>	COLGATE OPERATING, LLC	AMD	Batman	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Doyle and Margaret Hartman	Gallegos Law Firm	Colgate Operating LLC; Doyle & Margaret Hartman	"		
71	<u>23153</u>	COLGATE OPERATING, LLC	AMD	Batman	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Doyle and Margaret Hartman	Gallegos Law Firm	Colgate Operating LLC; Doyle & Margaret Hartman	"		
72	<u>23154</u>	COLGATE OPERATING, LLC	AMD	Batman	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Doyle and Margaret Hartman	Gallegos Law Firm	Colgate Operating LLC; Doyle & Margaret Hartman	"		
73	<u>23155</u>	COLGATE OPERATING, LLC	AMD	Batman	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Doyle and Margaret Hartman	Gallegos Law Firm	Colgate Operating LLC; Doyle & Margaret Hartman	п		
74	<u>23156</u>	COLGATE OPERATING, LLC	AMD	Batman	Hinkle Shanor, LLP	Doyle and Margaret Hartman	Gallegos Law Firm	Colgate Operating LLC; Doyle & Margaret Hartman	"		